

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

March 13, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 128, s. 2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID Chief ES

Education Program Supervisors

Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 127, S. 2023 RE: PREPARATION FOR THE INCOMING 2023 CENTRAL LUZON REGIONAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (CLRAA) MEET

1. Relative to the issued Division Memorandum No. 127, s. 2023 titled Preparation for the Incoming 2023 CLRAA Meet, this Office through the Curriculum Implementation Division announces that the Official Screening Committee are the following:

Chairman:

Pepito D. De Guzman Principal Main-JHS MNHS

Cochair

Augusto A. Mateo

EPS-MAPEH

Members:

Melody E. Galingan

EPS-AP/MEP

Marriane M. Coronel, MD

Medical Officer III

Jayson Flores, DMD

Dentist III

Jocelyn M. De Guzman School Head, Maligaya ES

Rosario M. Sapitan School Head, Bantug ES

Michelle T. Jayme

School Head, Villa Nati ES

Jojo M. Raba

School Head, San Sebastian School







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

- 2. The Screening of Documents of Athletes and Coaches shall be rescheduled on March 21, 2023 for Elementary, and March 22, 2023 for Secondary at MNHS Main-JHS. The regional validation will be announced in a separate memorandum.
 - 3. Other provisions stated in the said issuance are still enforced.
 - 4. This issuance serves as the **Authority to Travel** of the attendees.
 - 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

